Providence College

DigitalCommons@Providence

Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery General Orders Collection Collection

9-1-1865

General Order Number 34: Headquarters, Department of Louisiana, September 1, 1865

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.providence.edu/riusca_genorders

Part of the Military History Commons, and the United States History Commons

"General Order Number 34: Headquarters, Department of Louisiana, September 1, 1865" (1865). *Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery General Orders Collection*. 11. https://digitalcommons.providence.edu/riusca_genorders/11

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery Collection at DigitalCommons@Providence. It has been accepted for inclusion in Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery General Orders Collection by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Providence. For more information, please contact dps@providence.edu.

GENERAL ORDERS,)

HEADQUARTERS.

No. 34. DEPARTMENT OF LOUISIANA, New Orleans, La., September 1, 1865.

Under the 21st Section of the Act of Congress, "to amend the several Acts heretofore passed to provide for enrolling and calling out the National Forces, and for other purposes," approved March 3d, 1865, and the pursuant proclamation of the President of the United States, dated March 11th, 1865, the Provost Marshal General of this Department will furnish the Registers of Voters, of the State of Louisiana, with the names of all deserters, (residents of that State) and of all persons also residents of the State, who, after having been duly enrolled, have left the jurisdiction in which they were enrolled, or have gone beyond the limits of the United States for the purpose of evading any draft duly ordered, and have refused or neglected to comply with the President's proclamation.

The Provost Marshal General will also furnish the Registers of Voters with the names of all persons (residents of the State) who have been exempted from the draft on account of alienage, or who have, under that plea, at any time since the occupation of the district of their residences by the United States forces, evaded the duties and obligations of citizenship.

By order of Major-General E. R. S. Canby:

WICKHAM HOFFMAN, Assistant Adjutant General.

OFFICIAL :